Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)            2RB-8 (DAC) Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A1/2024-10-11
File Number: SP-GDT-223 Page 1 of 5
HSF
Description
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Surge Arrestors operate as a

l Consumer electronics
l AC power line devices
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
Product Series
Size: Ф8mm*6mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
2 R x x x B - 8
8/20μs Impulse
Current B: 10KA
x
Lead Type
T: Lead
Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)            2RB-8 (DAC) Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A1/2024-10-11
File Number: SP-GDT-223 Page 2 of 5
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Model 2R350TB-8 2R600TB-8 2R800TB-8 Units
Product code 10.12.82.3500-DAC 10.12.82.6000-DAC 10.12.82.8000-DAC
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2)  at 100V/S 350±20% 600±20% 800±20% V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage  at 100V/μS <500 <750 <1000 V
 at 1KV/μS  <600 <850 <1100 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage at 1.2/50 µs, 6 kV <800 <1000 <1500 V
Class II  (according to IEC 61643-11)
 Maximum continuous operating voltage  at 50/60Hz     UC 120 255 255 Vrms
 Nominal impulse discharge current  8/20µs  15 times In 10 10 10 KA
 Maximum discharge current  8/20µs 1 time Imax 20 20 20 KA
 Follow current  at 50/60Hz   If 100 100 100 A
Service life  (According to IEC 61643-311)
 Nominal impulse discharge current  8/20µs   ±5 times   10 10 10 KA
 Maximum discharge current  8/20µs         1 time 20 20 20 KA
 Alternating Discharge Current  50Hz,1S     10 times 10 10 10 A
 Impulse Life   1.2/50μS, 2Ω                  40 time 20 20 20 KV
  1.2/50μS, 12Ω                80 times 20 20 20 KV
Glow Voltage  at 10mA ~130 ~150 ~170 V
Arc Voltage  at 1A ~15 ~18 ~20 V
Insulation Resistance >1 >1 >1 GΩ
  Insulation Resistance Measuring Voltage 100 100 100 VDC
Capacitance at 1MHz <1.5 <1.5 <1.5 pF
Weight ~1.1 ~1.1 ~1.1 g
Operation and storage temperature -40~+125 -40~+125 -40~+125 °C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21 40/125/21 40/125/21
Agency Approvals  3)
 UL497B E465335 ◎ ◎ ◎
 UL1449 E479668 -- ◎ ◎
 EN 61643-311   IEC 61643-311 J50571931 -- ◎ ◎
Marking, red negative RUILON350D Y RUILON600D Y RUILON800D Y
XXX - Nominal voltage
D - Turn off follow current
Y - Year of production
Surface treatment Body Nickel Plated
 Wire Tin plated